FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Terrie Brooks of Terrie's Luxe Charcuterie Appointed to the Cedar Hill Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors

[Cedar Hill, TX] – February 5, 2025 – Terrie Brooks, the visionary entrepreneur behind Terrie's Luxe Charcuterie, has been approved to join the Cedar Hill Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors. Her official appointment was confirmed during the Annual Meeting on February 4th at the Alan Sims Recreation Center.

Terrie, known for her exceptional craftsmanship in creating custom charcuterie experiences, brings her dedication to community growth and local business development to this new role. With a mission to elevate special occasions through elegant, handcrafted boards, Terrie's Luxe Charcuterie has become a trusted name in Cedar Hill and beyond.

"I am honored to join the Cedar Hill Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors," said Terrie Brooks. "This is an incredible opportunity to work alongside passionate leaders, support our local businesses, and give back to the community that has supported my journey."

As a Board Member, Terrie will participate in monthly meetings and collaborate with other leaders to strengthen Cedar Hill's business ecosystem. Her entrepreneurial expertise and commitment to excellence align perfectly with the Chamber's mission of fostering economic growth and community success.

Terrie's Luxe Charcuterie has earned a stellar reputation for its artful boards and grazing tables, offering exquisite options for corporate events, weddings, and celebrations of all kinds. With her appointment to the Board of Directors, Terrie aims to bring her creative perspective to new initiatives that benefit Cedar Hill's vibrant community.

The Cedar Hill Chamber of Commerce welcomes Terrie Brooks and celebrates her addition to the Board of Directors. Together, they will continue to champion business innovation, community engagement, and economic prosperity.

About Terrie's Luxe Charcuterie

Terrie's Luxe Charcuterie specializes in handcrafted charcuterie boards and grazing tables for events of all sizes. With a focus on premium ingredients, artistic presentation, and personalized service, we create an extraordinary culinary experience that is **delicious**, **delectable**, **and extraordinary**.

For media inquiries, please contact: **Tracery McVicker** Director, Public Relations & Marketing 800-674-8723 | contact@TerriesLuxeCharcuterie.com